2 N
SCALE AEROBATIC GLIDER

MDM 1 N4

De-luxe

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 CZECH REPUBLIC
www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

Order N°: 02081DL

Radio system you'll need :
| | -

2130mm 6 channel
with
8-9 servos

et 8 - 10kg

— HQ 2,0-12/2,0-10

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vSechny
neoznac¢ené miry jsou v milimetrech
UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS

ARE IN MILIMETERS /
/




Part | Part name Material, dimensions Loose In bag

#

building instructions 01 -
1 fuselage fiberglass 01 -
(1-23) elevator servo tray De-luxe (installed)
1-24 tow hook servo tray plywood 4mm - 03
(1-104) | tow hook De-luxe (installed)
1-105 tow hook pushrod steel M2, MPJ 2140, MPJ 2758 - 01+01+01+01
nut M2

2 wing foam core—abachi Oracover®covered 02 -
2-1 aileron foam core—abachi Oracover®covered 02
2-11 flap foam core—abachi Oracover®covered 02

(2-21) centering pin (installed) - -
(2-3) wing fixing De-luxe (installed) - 02
2-4 servo wing mount polyurethan— 20mm - 14
2-41 wing servo cover ABS - 04
2-4a airbrake servo top sticker 60mm - 02
2-5 aileron-flap pushrod M3 L =57mm - 04
2-6 clevis metal M3, nut M3 - 08+08
2-8 aileron control horn fiberglass - 02
2-81 flap control horn fiberglass - 02
(2-9) airbrake pushrod (installed) - -

24 wing joiner steel 120 mm x 600 mm 01 -

3 horizontal stabilizer fiberglass 01 -
3-4 stabilizer fixing screw M5 x 20mm, M5 x 25mm - 01+01
3-5 elevator pushrod M3 L =65mm - 01
3-6 clevis metal M3, nut M3, ball link M3, screw | - 01+01+01

M3x10, washer +01+01
3-8 elevator control horn fiberglass 2 mm - 02
(4) rudder fiberglass 01 -
4-1 rudder cover fiberglass 01 -
4-5 rudder pushrod M3 L =55mm - 01
4-6 clevis metal M3, nut M3 - 02+02
4-8 rudder control horn MPJ 2290 - 01
(10) retract gear (installed) - -
(10-3) tailwheel (installed) - -
(5) canopy frame De-luxe (installed) - -
(6) canopy De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-1) canopy hinge De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-11) hinge fixing De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-2) hatch latch De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-21) pivot De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-22) spindle De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-3F) front instrument panel De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-3R) rear instrument panel De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-4F) front seat De-luxe (installed) - -
(6-4R) rear seat De-luxe (installed) - -
(7) stickers De-luxe (installed) - -
SERVOS:

aileron - 4x standard servo (6 — 8kg )
elevator — 1x standard servo ( 8 — 10kg )
rudder — 1x standard servo (6 — 8kg )

airbrake - 2x micro servo

ATTENTION !!!

This model construction kit is not a toy and i$ switable for children under the age of 14.
Incorrect use of this model could cause materiedatze or personal injury. You are fully responsibleyour actions when you use this

model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones. Befaitehing on the radio, be sure, that no one slaesing the same frequency as you!

NB:

Tthough the wings are provided with a system whiekps them firmly fixed to the fuselage, you matgtk some adhesive tape, half on

the fuselage and half on the wing, the whole lerdtine chord, in order to ensure that in casesti@k or vibration the wing cannot move

slightly away from the fuselage.
If the wing does move away from the fuselage, hawéttle, you may well lose the electrical
contact afforded by the multi-pin plug connectihg servo to the receiver, thus losing the use tif the ailerons and the air-brakes!



PoloZzka | Nazev dilu Material, rozm ér Volné / ks Bali¢ek/ ks
montazni navod 01 -
1 trup laminéat 01 -
(1-23) | drzak serva VOP De-luxe - namontovano
1-24 drzak serva vimého héku pieklizka 4 mm - 03
(1-104) | viény h&ek De-luxe - namontovano
1-105 tahlo viéného héku ocel M2, MPJ 2140, MPJ 2758, - 01+01+01+014
matice M2
2 kiidlo kompletni polystyren - dyha 02 -
2-1 kiidélko polystyren - dyha 02 -
2-11 vztlakova klapka polystyren - dyha 02 -
(2-21) | aretani kolik namontovano - -
(2-3) zajiseni kiidla De-luxe - smontovano - 02
2-4 drzak serva polyuretan — 20mm - 14
2-41 krytka serva ABS - 04
2-4a krytka serva brzdicich &tit samolepkap 60mm - 02
2-5 tahlo kidélka a klapky M3 L = 57mm - 04
2-6 koncovka tahla kovova M3, matice M3 - 08+08
2-8 paka kidélka sklotextit - 02
2-81 paka klapky sklotextit - 02
(2-9) tahlo brzdicich Sfit namontovano
24 spojka Kdla uhlik 020 mm x 600 mm 01 -
3 vySkovka laminat 01 -
3-4 uchyceni vySkovky Sroub M5 x 20mm, M5 x 25mm - 01+01
3-5 tahlo vySkovky M3 L = 65mm - 01
3-6 koncovka tahla kovova M3, matice M3, kulagp - 01+01+01
M3, Sroub M3x10, podlozka +01+01
3-8 paka VOP sklotextit 2 mm - 02
4 snérovka laminat 01 -
4-1 krytka laminat 01 -
4-5 tahlo srdrovky M3 L = 55mm - 01
4-6 koncovka tahla kovova M3, matice M3 - 02+02
4-8 paka SOP MPJ 2290 - 01
(10) podvozek kompletni namontovan
(10-3) | ostruha kompletni namontovana
(5) ram kabiny De-luxe - smontovano
(6) kabina De-luxe - smontovano
(6-1) zaws kabiny De-luxe - smontovano
(6-11) | zajis&ni zawsu De-luxe - smontovano
(6-2) uzavr kabiny De-luxe - smontovano
(6-21) | ¢ep uzawru De-luxe - smontovano
(6-22) | Kidel uza¥ru De-luxe - smontovano
(6-1F) | palubni deskaredni De-luxe - namontovano
(6-1R) | palubni deska zadni De-luxe - namontovano
(6-2F) | sedaka predni De-luxe - smontovano
(6-2R) | sed&ka zadni De-luxe - smontovano
7) obtisky De-luxe - nalepeny

Potfebna serva:

kridélka - 4 standard serva 6 — 8kg
vyskovka - 1 standard servo, 8 - 10kg
smerovka - 1 servo standard, 6 — 8kg
brzdici Stity - 2 mikro serva

UPOZORNEN] :

Tato stavebnice neni likea — neni vhodné prostd do 14 let.

Jeji nespravné pouzitiithe zgisobit materialni Skody nebo zgam osob.

Pri uzivani modelu jste pinzodpowdni za gipadné Skody.
Létejte v bezpiné vzdalenosti od obydlenych oblasti.

Ujistéte se, ze nikdo jiny nema zapnutou stejnou frekivenc

DULEZITE !
| kdyZ je tento model vybaven systémem pro zajipevného spojenitidla s trupem, je nutné jeho dalsi zajistlepici paskou, protoze
v piipack vysunuti kidla dojde k rozpojeni konekiibserv v Kidle a nasledné havarii modelu!



(-]
N\
AN
N\
N\
AN
N\
\ »
\ ;
/
A\ -5 4 (6-3R)
N AN
44 4028 2-4 = ) (6-3F
\ D.; 5 = 08
A 9 . B e 5
s\ |_ >
G 35 // Gl (& iﬂ\ D
TN\ J
(1-23) {0 .
™ ;
(10-3) ot Ballast
AT ) X BATTERY
Als o |\ e {61
/ \ [G-1re)
Q
10)

hw.s

MDM [ De-Luxe _

©1V. 2010 TOPMODEL CZ Manufactured by TOPMODEL CZ s.r.0. 679 05 HABROVKA 100 - Better made in the Czech Republic
www.topmodelcz.cz e-mail: info@topmodelcz.cz

AN.E }




Spodni strana

BOTTOM

Oracaver ®

—
=B
24 2-41
2-6~ 1
2 a
&
% Moo
1\2.5
‘1' -6
N
,I
IS ’
o 3
73 -
—

<




22,4 + M3

3-6
I‘.B:\‘\“ ! 3-6 3-6 A 756
=2 _ & —d

=

\
, / \
Spodni strana :
@2 pro 3-8 BOTTOM
. for 3-8 A
,.ag\\\\\‘ ’




i [ ]
? 4x
A @ 1-105 ;
\1-24 \\
Qe !%




-2 =~

—C_ 1)




